## CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI PURCHASING DIVISION BUYER: Roberta Ortiz

## BID TABULATION BID NO. 1093 AIRCRAFT RESCUE AND FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLE

	UNIT			Oshkosh Airport Products, LLC Appleton, WI UNIT TOTAL		***Rosenbauer Minnesota, LLC Wyoming, MN UNIT TOTAL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
BASE BID				_			
1 Class	4 Aircraft Rescue Firefighting Vehicle	Lump Sum	1	\$782,839.00	\$782,839.00	\$789,901.00	\$789,901.00
				-	\$782,839.00		\$789,901.00
OPTIONS - ADD ALTERNATES							
2 Comp	uter Based Training	Lump Sum	1	\$54,750.00	\$54,750.00	\$30,102.00	\$30,102.00
<sub>2</sub> Airpor	t Professional Services Penetration						
Aircra	ft Skin Trainer System	Lump Sum	1	\$13,289.00	\$13,289.00	\$12,267.00	\$12,267.00
	-truck nozzles	Each	3	\$681.00	\$2,043.00	\$273.00	\$819.00
8 Truck	Mounted hand held LED lantern	Each	2	\$461.00	\$922.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
<sup>9</sup> Holdei	ination Hydrant and Spanner Wrench r set with vehicle mounted brackets ing mounting	Each	2	\$191.00	\$382.00	\$208.00	\$416.00
11-1-4-		Eacii	-	\$191.00	\$36 <b>2.</b> 00	\$200.00	<b>\$410.00</b>
	on clean Agent 15.5 lb. and mounting et including mounting	Each	1	\$433.00	\$433.00	\$624.00	\$624.00
	sium Bicarbonate Extinguisher with e mounted bracket including mounting	Each	1	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$201.00	\$201.00
40 Class	D Fire Extinguisher with vehicle mounted						
bracke		Each	1	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$416.00	\$416.00
				=	\$72,316.00		

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Rosenbauer Minnesota, LLC's bid for item 1 does not meet the Class 4 Vehicle specifications outlined in RFB No. 1093 Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting Vehicle.

The cost of the ARFF is the base plus add alternates 2-4 and 8-12 for a total cost of \$855,155.00.